

## Product Information Sheet

Prod. NO	GTIN	Pack Size	Serves / Pack	Date Marking	Shelf Life	Division	Brand	Sub Brand	Type	Sub Type
11450007	4792024000130	1KG	100	Best Before	455 Days	NESTLE PROFESSIONAL	MAGGI	PREMIUM		

<b>Product Name</b>	Coconut Milk Powder Mix
<b>Product Description</b>	MAGGI Coconut Milk Powder has a wide range of applications. It is ideal for use in curries, soups, sauces, seafood and vegetable dishes, as well as cakes biscuits, desserts and beverages.

Packaging					
Pack Type	Packaging Description	GTIN	Pack No.	Dimension	Gross Weight
Retail Pack	MAGGI Coconut Milk Powder 12x1kg AU	4792024000130	43765690		
	11450007 MAGGI Coconut Milk Powder 1kg AU	4792024000130	43765690		
Case	11450007 MAGGI Coconut Milk Powder 12x1kg AU	19300605017808			

Ingredients
<p>Ingredients:</p> <p>Coconut Milk Powder (78%), Maltodextrin, <b>Milk</b> Protein, Stabiliser (Sodium phosphate).</p> <p><b>Contains Milk.</b></p>

Allergens		
Allergen Name	Formulated Into Product	Via Cross Contact
Milk and milk products	✓	
No Known Cross Contact Allergens		✓

GM Statment
"This product complies with the ANZFSC requirements. All raw materials and detectable processing aids used for the manufacture of this product are obtained from sources that will allow this product not to bear a positive GM statement as defined under Standard 1.5.2 of the ANZFSC."

Statements and Claims

**From Professional to Professional**

#### Nutritional Benefit

Nestlé Professional believes a balanced and varied diet, at and away from home, is the key to good health for people of all ages.

Made from real coconuts

Rich and creamy

Use as cream or milk

Smooth texture

Vegetarian

Instant

### Preparation or User Instructions

Mix the required amount of MAGGI Coconut Milk Powder mix with warm water (approx 35°C).

Coconut milk thickness can be adapted to each recipe by varying the amount of powder. It can also be used straight from the pack in recipes to give a delicious and authentic coconut flavour.

### Preparation or Use Tables

#### Preparation

	Coconut Milk	Coconut Cream
Mix Together		
MAGGI Coconut Milk Powder	100g	200g
Water	400ml	400ml
	500ml	600ml

### Storage Instructions

After opening place contents in an air tight container. Use a dry spoon.

### PACK. NO

43765690

### Contact Details

Company	Address	Suburb	State	Postcode	Country
Nestlé Australia Ltd,	1 Homebush Bay Dr,	Rhodes	NSW	2138,	Australia.
Nestlé New Zealand Limited,	12-16 Nicholls Lane,	Parnell,	Auckland,	1010	New Zealand.

### Consumer Contact Phone

In Australia call 1800 20 30 50

In New Zealand call 0800 830 840

## Disposal Labelling

Disposal Logo



Country of Origin Labelling

**Made in Sri Lanka**

**Nutritional Information**

<b>Coconut Milk Powder Mix</b>		
<b>Servings Per Pack: 100</b> <b>Serving Size: 10g</b>	<b>Average Quantity</b> <b>per Serving</b>	<b>Average Quantity</b> <b>per 100</b>
Energy	295 kJ	2945 kJ
Protein	0.8 g	8.0 g
Fat-total	6.3 g	63.5 g
- Saturated	5.5 g	55.0 g
Carbohydrate	2.5 g	25.0 g
- Sugars	0.7 g	6.6 g
Sodium	15 mg	150 mg
All specified values are averages		

Status: Active

Effectivity: 17/02/2020

Date of Issue: 05/07/2021 @ 19:02



**Disclaimer: This information is correct at date of issue and may be subject to change. Please check the product label before consuming product.**